
BOWLER AVG PIN FALL POINTS TEAM NAME EARNINGS

1 Shawn Rasti 70 208.80 8946 92 RASTI 4,800.00$  GAME 1

Ted Lankford 60 211.60 McCordic 184

Nick Lankford 50 234.00 Servantes 194

Greg Short 50 240.20 GAME 2

2 Paul Toal 70 224.00 9100 93 TOAL 3,200.00$  Servantes 247

Eric Collier 60 223.80 Nichols 217

Frank English 50 225.30 GAME 3

Bobby Holley 50 236.90 Servantes 196

3 John Servantes 70 210.00 8719 86 SERVANTES 2,400.00$  Rasti 232

Paul Yoder 60 219.70 GAME 4

Stoney Burke 50 221.60 Rasti 238

John Williams 50 220.60 Toal 206

4 Bill Nichols 70 225.70 9264 88 NICHOLS 2,000.00$  

John Burkett 60 241.10

Clint Owens 50 229.40

Tony Lanning 50 231.20

5 Paul McCordic 70 235.70 8980 88 MCCORDIC 1,600.00$  

Brad Hunter 60 220.80

Chris Hibbitts 50 221.20

Clint Dacy 50 220.30

6 Jim Stephens 70 227.90 8945 84 STEPHENS 1,200.00$  

Rick Cheshier 60 222.70

Michael Hudson 50 221.30

Scott Craddock 50 222.60

7 Paul Pender 70 215.40 8707 79 PENDER 1,100.00$  

John Austin, Jr 60 232.20

Noel Fischer 50 227.60

Mike Austin 50 195.50

8 Butch Warren 70 220.00 8873 77 BUTCH WARREN 1,000.00$  

Joe Lecroy 60 215.50

Steve Merten 50 218.50

Billy Hutchinson 50 233.50

9 Stan Wilkie 70 226.10 8821 77 WILKIE

Guy Foster 60 208.40

Anthony Prather 50 206.10

Jeff Clark 50 241.50

10 Mike Warren 70 193.20 8729 73 MIKE WARREN

Steve Fuhrman 60 228.60

Brian Childress 50 234.60

Doug Brown 50 216.00

11 Tom Crowe 70 213.90 8634 72 CROWE

Pete Thomas 60 229.10

Doug Coday 50 220.10

Shannon Carson 50 200.30

STAIR STEP RESULTS

2025 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR

 SASBA MATCH PLAY FOURSOME

FINAL STANDINGS

JBs Allen Bowl



BOWLER AVG PIN FALL POINTS TEAM NAME

12 Mike Lynch 70 168.20 8407 68 LYNCH

Rodney Black 60 220.50

Walter Markham 50 220.90

Scott Webb 50 231.10

13 John Woessner 70 192.40 8689 67 WOESSNER

Jon Delaney 60 219.20

Keith Lesko 50 229.80

Jodi Woessner 50 227.50

14 Joe Binder 70 203.20 8312 67 BINDER

Wyatt Moore 60 207.60

Tony Arabia 50 213.00

Paul Smith 50 208.40

15 TJ Johnson 70 214.00 8604 64 JOHNSON

CK Moore 60 219.10

Tommy Walker 50 218.80

Tony Campagna 50 211.00

16 John Shuffler 70 199.80 8390 64 SHUFFLER

Mike Moscato 60 216.30  

Scot Nack 50 208.30

Joe King 50 214.60

17 Jessie Cannon 70 217.30 8468 62 CANNON

Brent Duroy 60 203.20

Charles McLean 50 212.10

Bryan Adams 50 214.20

18 Doug Barron 70 217.10 8398 62 BARRON

Keith Hensley 60 202.70

Troy Cummings 50 194.10

Darry Weigle 50 225.90

19 Kerry Fulford 70 190.10 7855 61 FULFORD

Jesus Avendano 60 186.50

Rob Bozarth 50 200.40

James Fugitt 50 208.40

20 Roy Chesbro 70 195.90 8525 57 CHESBRO

Steve Wright 60 196.20

Lee Lorts 50 237.20

David Scardaville 50 223.20

21 Gary McCauley 70 194.30 8359 55 MCCAULEY

Kurt Gengelbach 60 197.50

Mike Bailey 50 228.50

Greg Kemp 50 215.60

22 Jesse Jackson 70 188.30 8092 54 JACKSON

Jeff Janssen 60 213.70

Jim Bomboy 50 214.70

David Hickman 50 192.50

23 Rick Minier 70 216.00 8476 46 MINIER

Phil Kepner 60 200.50

Sandi Charles 50 209.50

Derek Williams 50 221.60

24 Jackie Proby 70 192.00 8178 44 PROBY

Steve Kuykendall 60 219.30

Donnie Benson 50 213.60

Shaun Gardner 50 192.90



MATCH PLAY SATURDAY 10:45 am 5 GAMES

MATCH PLAY SUNDAY, 8:45 AM 5 GAMES

BAKER FINALS SUNDAY, IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING LAST GAME OF MATCH PLAY

LANE TEAM # TEAM NAME 70 60 50 50

1 1 CHESBRO Roy Chesbro Steve Wright Lee Lorts David Scardaville

2 2 STEPHENS Jim Stephens Rick Cheshier Michael Hudson Scott Craddock

3 3 BINDER Joe Binder Wyatt Moore Tony Arabia Paul Smith

4 4 LYNCH Mike Lynch Rodney Black Walter Markham Scott Webb

5 5 SHUFFLER John Shuffler Mike Moscato Scot Nack Joe King

6 6 BUTCH WARREN Butch Warren Joe Lecroy Steve Merten Billy Hutchinson

7 7 CANNON Jessie Cannon Brent Duroy Charles McLean Bryan Adams

8 8 RASTI Shawn Rasti Ted Lankford Nick Lankford Greg Short

9 9 MCCAULEY Gary McCauley Kurt GengelbachMike Bailey Greg Kemp

10 10 JOHNSON TJ Johnson CK Moore Tommy Walker Tony Campagna

11 11 BARRON Doug Barron Keith Hensley Troy Cummings Darry Weigle

12 12 TOAL Paul Toal Eric Collier Frank English Bobby Holley

13 13 MIKE WARREN Mike Warren Steve Fuhrman Brian Childress Doug Brown

14 14 SERVANTES John Servantes Paul Yoder Stoney Burke John Williams

15 15 MCCORDIC Paul McCordic Brad Hunter Chris Hibbitts Clint Dacy

16 16 FULFORD Kerry Fulford Jesus Avendano Rob Bozarth James Fugitt

17 17 PENDER Paul Pender John Austin, Jr Noel Fischer Mike Austin

18 18 JACKSON Jesse Jackson Jeff Janssen Jim Bomboy David Hickman

19 19 WOESSNER John Woessner Jon Delaney Keith Lesko Jodi Woessner

20 20 NICHOLS Bill Nichols John Burkett Clint Owens Tony Lanning

21 21 CROWE Tom Crowe Pete Thomas Doug Coday Shannon Carson

22 22 MINIER Rick Minier Phil Kepner Sandi Charles Derek Williams

23 23 WILKIE Stan Wilkie Guy Foster Anthony Prather Jeff Clark

24 24 PROBY Jackie Proby Steve KuykendallDonnie Benson Shaun Gardner

2 Points for individual wins

6 Points for team wins

14 Points Possible for sweep!

Calcutta @ 10:00 AM Saturday

2025 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR

                          
JBs Allen Bowl

Allen, TX
January 4-5, 2025



# SASBA MEMBER GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GAME 7 GAME 8 GAME 9 GAME 10 TOTAL AVG

1 Roy Chesbro 194 221 195 160 226 209 183 195 197 179 1959 195.90
1 Steve Wright 170 246 225 223 191 152 242 180 182 151 1962 196.20
1 Lee Lorts 257 188 237 246 239 203 257 290 235 220 2372 237.20
1 David Scardaville 247 226 229 166 202 212 286 233 247 184 2232 223.20
2 Jim Stephens 222 203 255 224 162 204 268 279 247 215 2279 227.90
2 Rick Chehsier 234 258 298 191 194 247 194 228 194 189 2227 222.70
2 Michael Hudson 237 211 200 177 207 258 206 213 268 236 2213 221.30
2 Scott Craddock 195 244 234 233 185 202 247 243 214 229 2226 222.60
3 Joe Binder 234 198 201 199 195 182 182 212 227 202 2032 203.20
3 Wyatt Moore 224 175 210 208 205 190 201 233 214 216 2076 207.60
3 Tony Arabia 201 255 246 259 202 166 181 238 172 210 2130 213.00
3 Paul Smith 236 215 216 228 215 160 191 205 184 234 2084 208.40
4 Mike  Lynch 175 148 143 157 204 169 169 182 184 151 1682 168.20
4 Rodney Black 222 204 222 205 238 246 247 208 188 225 2205 220.50
4 Walter Markham 212 212 244 253 217 186 213 240 244 188 2209 220.90
4 Scott Webb 213 187 215 300 211 268 197 238 258 224 2311 231.10
5 John Shuffler 182 192 220 160 229 225 160 215 196 219 1998 199.80
5 Mike Moscato 279 231 190 194 207 195 190 226 214 237 2163 216.30
5 Scot Nack 246 212 228 227 170 238 160 183 195 224 2083 208.30
5 Joe King 193 213 210 250 212 245 168 268 171 216 2146 214.60
6 Butch Warren 193 246 193 269 187 248 211 219 259 175 2200 220.00
6 Joe Lecroy 216 193 259 214 191 183 218 248 237 196 2155 215.50
6 Steve Merten 196 246 235 168 247 200 227 247 200 219 2185 218.50
6 Billy Hutchinson 268 225 258 238 234 190 246 215 258 203 2335 233.50
7 Jessie Cannon 223 248 258 206 250 225 200 214 158 191 2173 217.30
7 Brent Duroy 216 189 201 180 247 193 183 228 172 223 2032 203.20
7 Charles McLean 181 182 287 197 214 207 211 215 238 189 2121 212.10
7 Bryan Adams 212 257 194 228 199 182 252 256 216 146 2142 214.20
8 Shawn Rasti 178 227 177 200 203 241 212 208 210 232 2088 208.80
8 Ted Lankford 195 214 225 184 203 238 197 224 238 198 2116 211.60
8 Nick Lankford 248 247 266 190 228 255 212 215 246 233 2340 234.00
8 Greg Short 246 268 213 222 199 248 248 268 258 232 2402 240.20
9 Gary McCauley 225 238 209 174 180 214 184 163 176 180 1943 194.30
9 Kurt Gengelbach 234 202 152 274 191 183 178 226 202 133 1975 197.50
9 Mike Bailey 247 234 290 216 235 234 186 256 183 204 2285 228.50
9 Greg Kemp 205 257 179 215 192 213 214 233 211 237 2156 215.60

10 TJ Johnson 206 234 227 223 194 205 233 184 231 203 2140 214.00
10 CK Moore 234 207 225 176 204 256 181 245 247 216 2191 219.10
10 Tommy Walker 256 189 270 217 171 256 200 204 202 223 2188 218.80
10 Tony Campagna 203 226 215 208 226 224 201 186 206 215 2110 211.00
11 Doug Barron 267 189 211 211 220 179 201 227 232 234 2171 217.10
11 Keith Hensley 182 200 180 231 216 228 145 203 199 243 2027 202.70
11 Troy Cummings 214 185 189 167 225 193 203 192 172 201 1941 194.10
11 Darry Weigle 232 235 203 237 199 232 208 224 288 201 2259 225.90
12 Paul Toal 233 268 221 256 173 258 242 191 229 169 2240 224.00
12 Eric Collier 202 214 236 214 226 234 226 233 216 237 2238 223.80
12 Frank English 279 244 218 180 269 235 219 213 172 224 2253 225.30
12 Bobby Holley 238 259 244 190 216 266 226 247 204 279 2369 236.90
13 Mike Warren 193 150 171 224 193 168 212 206 225 190 1932 193.20
13 Steve Fuhrman 237 188 215 268 202 243 219 257 215 242 2286 228.60
13 Brian Childress 204 214 235 204 269 217 258 267 245 233 2346 234.60
13 Doug Brown 236 213 226 165 254 258 217 206 213 172 2160 216.00
14 John Servantes 212 224 214 216 195 197 205 245 165 227 2100 210.00
14 Paul Yoder 222 199 226 250 222 226 217 187 224 224 2197 219.70
14 Stoney Burke 233 227 215 194 208 214 206 265 215 239 2216 221.60
14 John Williams 184 202 243 234 225 238 247 184 212 237 2206 220.60
15 Paul McCordic 177 265 279 245 183 203 233 258 258 256 2357 235.70
15 Brad Hunter 227 222 192 214 236 217 234 212 219 235 2208 220.80
15 Chirs Hibbitts 268 227 213 257 176 218 188 217 237 211 2212 221.20
15 Clint Dacy 201 263 196 195 237 206 220 216 200 269 2203 220.30
16 Kerry Fulford 232 176 162 214 206 207 174 188 157 185 1901 190.10
16 Jesus Avendano 151 131 199 177 207 178 247 193 192 190 1865 186.50
16 Rob Bozarth 236 201 172 176 182 198 216 211 213 199 2004 200.40
16 James Fugitt 233 238 224 210 185 192 181 220 176 225 2084 208.40
17 Paul Pender 211 207 276 187 190 237 205 199 185 257 2154 215.40
17 John Austin, Jr 241 227 231 268 200 258 225 235 192 245 2322 232.20
17 Noel Fischer 214 232 222 259 212 213 205 222 247 250 2276 227.60
17 Mike Austin 193 174 158 212 195 190 182 179 216 256 1955 195.50
18 Jesse Jackson 222 202 180 175 191 157 205 208 149 194 1883 188.30
18 Jeff Janssen 248 214 243 238 195 178 192 206 189 234 2137 213.70
18 Jim Bomboy 237 257 237 217 147 257 223 170 210 192 2147 214.70
18 David Hickman 213 237 206 168 158 196 172 223 160 192 1925 192.50
19 John Woessner 162 212 194 202 204 214 168 204 185 179 1924 192.40
19 Jon Delaney 259 228 269 247 180 214 195 175 199 226 2192 219.20
19 Keith Lesko 247 300 180 237 217 238 224 215 175 265 2298 229.80
19 Jodi Woessner 189 225 201 277 222 278 226 228 191 238 2275 227.50
20 Bill Nichols 239 248 214 187 226 289 201 222 235 196 2257 225.70
20 John Burkett 258 280 245 220 217 211 225 266 248 241 2411 241.10
20 Clint Owens 234 218 225 202 204 194 279 246 300 192 2294 229.40
20 Tony Lanning 300 246 258 213 206 256 181 247 170 235 2312 231.20
21 Tom Crowe 190 222 224 224 235 211 255 180 197 201 2139 213.90
21 Pete Thomas 244 245 258 218 204 224 224 226 245 203 2291 229.10
21 Doug Coday 187 196 203 247 279 247 223 179 203 237 2201 220.10
21 Shannon Carson 220 200 165 202 174 211 212 235 180 204 2003 200.30
22 Rick Minier 213 249 194 256 192 210 192 254 208 192 2160 216.00
22 Phil Kepner 217 212 212 225 197 226 149 204 159 204 2005 200.50
22 Sandi Charles 183 223 225 206 169 247 258 203 203 178 2095 209.50
22 Derek Williams 245 248 225 236 192 213 227 216 226 188 2216 221.60
23 Stan Wilkie 205 204 257 225 248 182 300 198 247 195 2261 226.10
23 Guy Foster 235 202 257 189 212 175 204 206 197 207 2084 208.40
23 Anthony Prather 216 207 204 204 196 226 192 185 212 219 2061 206.10
23 Jeff Clark 201 225 268 247 234 242 256 258 237 247 2415 241.50
24 Jackie Proby 200 193 210 176 179 195 188 237 172 170 1920 192.00
24 Steve Kuymendall 225 194 242 195 191 266 191 258 208 223 2193 219.30
24 Donnie Benson 235 171 213 201 223 257 237 202 181 216 2136 213.60
24 Shaun Gardner 198 186 209 157 181 264 203 170 204 157 1929 192.90



 SASBA FOURSOME 168 Jan 4, 2025

JBs Allen Bowl LANE

Position # TEAM PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL ASSIGN

1 12 TOAL 10 884 53 4580 3 Standings
2 20 NICHOLS 12 853 52 4630 4 After Game 5

3 6 BUTCH WARREN 4 859 47 4476 5 and Lane

4 14 SERVANTES 10 850 46 4345 6 Assignments

5 23 WILKIE 12 890 45 4436 7 for Sunday

6 15 MCCORDIC 4 832 40 4473 8
7 7 CANNON 12 910 40 4369 9
8 2 STEPHENS 2 748 40 4364 10
9 3 BINDER 12 817 40 4312 11

10 13 MIKE WARREN 12 918 39 4266 12
11 5 SHUFFLER 12 818 38 4245 13
12 4 LYNCH 12 870 38 4182 14
13 8 RASTI 2 833 36 4333 15
14 17 PENDER 2 797 35 4309 16
15 21 CROWE 14 892 34 4337 17
16 9 MCCAULEY 2 798 29 4349 18
17 19 WOESSNER 2 823 28 4452 19
18 22 MINIER 2 750 28 4319 20
19 11 BARRON 10 860 28 4193 21
20 10 JOHNSON 2 795 25 4307 22
21 16 FULFORD 12 780 24 3912 23
22 18 JACKSON 0 691 21 4185 24
23 1 CHESBRO 4 858 20 4288 1
24 24 PROBY 2 774 14 3979 2

840

GAME 5 GRAND TOTALS



JBs Allen Bowl POINT PINFALL     GAME 6     GAME 7     GAME 8     GAME 9 GAME 10 GRAND TOTALS LANE

POS. TEAM # TEAM NAME CO CO PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL ASSIGN

1 12 TOAL 53 4580 12 993 12 913 4 884 2 821 10 909 93 9100 11

2 8 RASTI 36 4333 12 982 14 869 6 915 12 952 12 895 92 8946 12

3 20 NICHOLS 52 4630 2 950 4 886 14 981 12 953 4 864 88 9264 13

4 15 MCCORDIC 40 4473 10 844 2 875 10 903 12 914 14 971 88 8980 14

5 14 SERVANTES 46 4345 12 875 2 875 10 881 4 816 12 927 86 8719 15

6 2 STEPHENS 40 4364 10 911 12 915 10 963 10 923 2 869 84 8945 16

7 17 PENDER 35 4309 2 898 10 817 8 835 10 840 14 1008 79 8707 17

8 6 BUTCH WARREN 47 4476 2 821 4 902 12 927 12 954 0 793 77 8873 18

9 23 WILKIE 45 4436 4 825 10 952 4 847 2 893 12 868 77 8821 19

10 13 MIKE WARREN 39 4266 12 886 10 906 8 936 2 898 2 837 73 8729 20

11 21 CROWE 34 4337 10 893 12 914 0 820 4 825 12 845 72 8634 21

12 4 LYNCH 38 4182 4 869 12 826 2 868 10 874 2 788 68 8407 22

13 19 WOESSNER 28 4452 12 944 6 813 6 822 2 750 13 908 67 8689 23

14 3 BINDER 40 4312 2 698 2 755 10 888 4 797 9 862 67 8312 24

15 10 JOHNSON 25 4307 12 941 8 815 2 819 12 886 5 836 64 8604 1

16 5 SHUFFLER 38 4245 10 903 0 678 4 892 12 776 0 896 64 8390 2

17 7 CANNON 40 4369 4 807 2 846 12 913 2 784 2 749 62 8468 3

18 11 BARRON 28 4193 2 832 4 757 4 846 10 891 14 879 62 8398 4

19 16 FULFORD 24 3912 3 775 10 819 2 812 12 738 10 799 61 7855 5

20 1 CHESBRO 20 4288 2 776 12 968 10 898 12 861 1 734 57 8525 6

21 9 MCCAULEY 29 4349 4 844 4 762 12 878 2 772 4 754 55 8359 7

22 18 JACKSON 21 4185 11 788 4 792 4 807 2 708 12 812 54 8092 8

23 22 MINIER 28 4319 2 896 10 826 4 877 2 796 0 762 46 8476 9

24 24 PROBY 14 3979 12 982 2 819 10 867 4 765 2 766 44 8178 10

168 168 168 168 168 1680 0


